August 2010 Doc ID 17869 Rev 1 1/11
11
SMA6TY
Automotive 600 W Transil™ in SMA package
Features
■ Peak pulse power:
– 600 W (10/1000 µs)
– 4 kW (8/20 µs)

Doc ID 17869 Rev 1 3/11
Table 3. Electrical characteristics, parameter values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max@VRM VBR @IR (1) VCL @IPP
10/1000 µs
RD (2)
10/1000 µs
VCL @IPP
8/20 µs
RD (2)
8/20 µs
αT
25 °C 85 °C min. typ. max max max
µA V V mA V(3) A(4)
Ω V(3) A(4)
Ω 10-4/ °C
SMA6T22AY/CAY 0.2 1 18.8 20.9 22 1 30.6 20 0.375 39.3 102 0.159 9.2
SMA6T24AY/CAY 0.2 1 20.5 22.8 24 1 33.2 18 0.444 42.8 93 0.189 9.4
SMA6T28AY/CAY 0.2 1 24 26.7 28.1 1 37.8 16 0.516 44.3 80 0.184 9.6
SMA6T30AY/CAY 0.2 1 25.6 28.5 30 1 41.5 14.5 0.690 53.5 75 0.293 9.7
SMA6T33AY/CAY 0.2 1 28.2 31.4 33 1 45.7 13.1 0.840 59 68 0.357 9.8
SMA6T39AY/CAY 0.2 1 33.3 37.1 39 1 53.9 11.1 1.16 69.7 57 0.504 10.0
SMA6T56AY/CAY 0.2 1 48 53.3 56.1 1 75.4 8.1 2.04 88.4 40 0.736 10.3
1. Pulse test : tp < 50 ms
2. To calculate maximum clamping voltage at another surge level, use the following formula:
VCLmax = VCL - RD x (IPP - IPPappli) where IPPappli is the surge current in the application.
3. To calculate VBR or VCL versus junction temperature, use the following formulas:

x
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
Ordering information SMA6TY
10/11  Doc ID 17869 Rev 1
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 5. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SMA6T22AY 6UJY SMA6T22CAY 6BJY
SMA6T24AY 6UKY SMA6T24CAY 6BKY
SMA6T28AY 6UMY SMA6T28CAY 6BMY
SMA6T30AY 6UNY SMA6T30CAY 6BNY
SMA6T33AY 6UOY SMA6T33CAY 6BOY
SMA6T39AY 6UQY SMA6T39CAY 6BQY
SMA6T56AY 6USY SMA6T56CAY 6BSY
Table 6. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SMA6TxxxAy/CAy(1)
1. Where xxx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version. See